placed in condition for service at the earliest practicable day, the total expenditure 
therefor not to exceed the sum of thirty-five hundred dollars ($3,5oo). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 7, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor June 14, 1904. 

No. 320. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty-
five thousand dollars ($35,000) to provide means for the purpose of making 
repairs and alterations to the building known as No. 264 Madison street, 
Borough of Manhattan, said building being for the use of the Thirteenth 
District Municipal Court. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as fol-

[...]

2. FOR BUILDING FOUR HIGHWAY 
BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURES ACROSS 
THE NEW YORK AND PUTNAM, NEW 
YORK AND HARLEM, AND MAHOPAC 
BRANCH RAILROADS, IN THE TOWNS OF 
YORKTOWN, SOMERS AND LEWISBORO, 
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. 

The security required will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars (15,000). 

The bridges will be required to be finished and 
erected approximately by January t, 1905, and as 
more fully set forth in Clause " I." of the con-
tract. 

The work to be done consists in furnishing, 
erecting and painting, complete and ready for

[...]

WEDNESDAY, JUNE SS, 1904. 
FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 

METALLIC CASES AND FIXTURES IN THE 
HALL OF RECORDS, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the work 
and full performance of the contract will be one 
hundred and five (105) calendar days. 

The amount of security required will be Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($5o,oco). 

Bids are required for the total cost, and alterna-
tive bids with additions and deductions designated 
as estimates A and B, and bids will be compared 
and the contract awarded at the lowest price bid

[...]

LATING, GRADING, CURBING AND LAY-
ING SIDEWALKS ON FIFTH AVENUE 
(Briell street), from Broadway to Graham ave-
nue, First Ward. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is fifty (so) 
days, 

The amount of the security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

1,950 linear feet of new bluestone curbstone, 
furnished and set. 

12,000 cubic yards of embankment, to be fur-
nished. 

9,950 square feet of new bluestone flagstone, 
furnished and laid.

[...]

CURBING, BRIDGING 
AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON FIFTEENTH 
AVENUE, from Broadway to Newtown road, First 
Ward. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is thirty-five 
(3$) days. 

The amount of the security required is One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

2,250 linear feet of new bluestone curbstone, 
furnished and set. 

1,8o0 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
• ,6,200 iiquare -feet of new bluestone flagstone, 

fixrnished and laid. 
130 square feet of new bluestone bridging.

[...]

AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON SIXTH AVE-
NUE (Bartow street), from Broadway to Graham 
avenue, First Ward. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is forty-five 
(45) days. 

The amount of the security required is Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

1,900 linear feet of new bluestone curbstone, 
furnished and set. 

4,000 cubic yards of earth filling, furnished. 
9,350 square feet of new bluestone flagstone, 

furnished and laid. 
530 square feet of new bluestone bridging.

[...]

ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROAD-
WAY OF METROPOLITAN AVENUE, from 
Helen street to Newtown creek, Second Ward, 

The time for the completion of the work and the 
full performance of the contract is sixty (6o) 
days. 

The amount of security required is Seventeen 
Thousand Dollars ($17,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
12,500 square yards of wooden block pavement. 
1,400 cubic yards of concrete, including mortar 

bed. 
8,200 linear feet of new bluestone curbstone, 

furnished and set. 
No. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR